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COUNTY OF ORANGE - SCHOOL BOND BUDGETS
SCHEDULE OF BOND DEBT SERVICE AMORTIZATION AND CALCULATION OF SECURED/UNSECURED TAX REQUIREMENTS
FY 2021/2022
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601 Anaheim City Elem - 2002 Bond SR 2002 - Fund Closed -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
600 Anaheim City Elem - 2002 Bond SR 2004 -Pending Fund Closure -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6AI Anaheim Elem - 2002 Bond SR 2007 35,171,415.65         431,352.80                431,352.80            388,647.20            -                     -                      388,647.20           08/01/22 388,205.25           386,794.75            775,000.00            1,595,000.00 1,595,000.00
6AH Anaheim City Elem - 2014 Refunding, SR A & B 22,900,000.00         7,000,000.00             7,000,000.00         430,231.40            -                     307,355.00         737,586.40           08/01/22 7,615,000.00        307,355.00            7,922,355.00         15,659,941.40 15,659,941.40
6CA Anaheim Elementary, 2016 GO Refunding 29,825,000.00         330,000.00                330,000.00            412,803.13            -                     406,203.13         819,006.26           08/01/22 345,000.00           406,203.13            751,203.13            1,900,209.39 1,900,209.39
650 School Control Account -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6DM Anaheim Elementary, El 2010 SR 2016 GO Bonds 57,420,000.00         -                            -                         855,903.13            -                     855,903.13         1,711,806.26        08/01/22 260,000.00           855,903.13            1,115,903.13         2,827,709.39 2,827,709.39
6EJ Anaheim Elementary, El 2016 SR A 87,010,000.00         2,605,000.00             2,605,000.00         1,768,593.75         -                     1,703,468.75      3,472,062.50        08/01/22 2,985,000.00        1,703,468.75         4,688,468.75         10,765,531.25 10,765,531.25
6EW Anaheim Elementary - EL 2010 SR 2019C GO Bonds 33,000,000.00         1,350,000.00             1,350,000.00         525,178.13            -                     491,428.13         1,016,606.26        08/01/22 1,360,000.00        491,428.13            1,851,428.13         4,218,034.39 4,218,034.39

 
631 Anaheim Union High - 2002 Bond SR 2002 A (Post-Refunding & Refunding 34,504,603.10         6,260,000.00             6,260,000.00         807,375.00            -                     650,875.00         1,458,250.00        08/01/22 6,645,000.00        650,875.00            7,295,875.00         15,014,125.00 15,014,125.00
615 Anaheim Union High - 2002 Bond SR 2003 & SR 2012(Refunding) 16,674,352.00         1,170,000.00             1,170,000.00         229,809.38            -                     200,559.38         430,368.76           08/01/22 1,250,000.00        200,559.38            1,450,559.38         3,050,928.14 3,050,928.14
6AQ Anaheim Union High - 2002 Bond SR 2006 C-Pending Fund Closure -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6DF Anaheim Union High - El 2014, Series 2015 GO Bonds 47,045,000.00         -                            -                         951,187.50            -                     951,187.50         1,902,375.00        08/01/22 -                         951,187.50            951,187.50            2,853,562.50 2,853,562.50
6ED Anaheim Union High - El 2014, Series 2018 GO Bonds 71,290,000.00         2,275,000.00             2,275,000.00         1,425,109.38         -                     1,368,234.38      2,793,343.76        08/01/22 2,110,000.00        1,368,234.38         3,478,234.38         8,546,578.14 8,546,578.14
6EX Anaheim Union High - El 2014, Series 2019 GO Bonds 96,545,000.00         85,000.00                  85,000.00              1,658,400.00         -                     1,656,275.00      3,314,675.00        08/01/22 685,000.00           1,656,275.00         2,341,275.00         5,740,950.00 5,740,950.00

 -                          
645 Brea Olinda Unif Sch Dist - 1999 Bond SR 1999 A (Refunding) 1,689,436.50           446,380.00                446,380.00            1,553,620.00         -                     -                      1,553,620.00        08/01/22 431,284.50           1,638,715.50         2,070,000.00         4,070,000.00 4,070,000.00
622 Brea Olinda Unif Sch Dist - 2011 Refunding GO (Unrefunded) 4,799,591.65           276,348.60                276,348.60            488,651.40            -                     -                      488,651.40           08/01/22 283,171.10           546,828.90            830,000.00            1,595,000.00 1,595,000.00

 -                          
602 Buena Park Sch - 1998 Bond SR 1999 A (Partial Refunding) 511,686.45              173,010.45                173,010.45            511,989.55            -                     -                      511,989.55           08/01/22 173,389.60           556,610.40            730,000.00            1,415,000.00 1,415,000.00
603 Buena Park Sch - 1998 Bond SR 2000 A 990,848.50              127,663.90                127,663.90            327,336.10            -                     -                      327,336.10           08/01/22 118,723.50           331,276.50            450,000.00            905,000.00 905,000.00
605 Buena Park Sch - 1998 Bond SR 2001 A (Partial Refunding) 182,082.50              -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6CG Buena Park Sch - (2011 GO Refunding) 2021 GO Refunding, SR A 1,255,000.00           255,000.00                255,000.00            12,631.94              -                     20,000.00           32,631.94             08/01/22 260,000.00           20,000.00              280,000.00            567,631.94 567,631.94
6DB Buena Park Sch - (2014A) 2021 GO Refunding, Series B 19,415,000.00         505,000.00                505,000.00            201,253.01            -                     300,203.96         501,456.97           08/01/22 510,000.00           300,203.96            810,203.96            1,816,660.93 1,816,660.93
6DY Buena Park Sch - 2014 Bond SR 2017 11,450,000.00         130,000.00                130,000.00            205,115.63            -                     202,515.63         407,631.26           08/01/22 150,000.00           202,515.63            352,515.63            890,146.89 890,146.89
6EF Buena Park Sch - 2014 Bond SR 2018 10,205,000.00         215,000.00                215,000.00            236,715.63            -                     232,415.63         469,131.26           08/01/22 130,000.00           232,415.63            362,415.63            1,046,546.89 1,046,546.89
6FF Buena Park Sch - 2014 Bond SR 2021C 10,000,000.00         1,000,000.00             1,000,000.00         79,291.11              -                     167,050.00         246,341.11           08/01/22 -                         167,050.00            167,050.00            -                                   1,413,391.11 1,413,391.11

 -                          
640 Capo Unif Sch Dist - SFID#1 1999 Bond SR 2000 - Fund Closed -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
629 Capo Unif Sch Dist - SFID#1 1999 Bond SR 2001 B 4,383,396.00           933,152.40                933,152.40            1,864,222.80         -                     -                      1,864,222.80        08/01/22 903,571.20           1,955,016.00         2,858,587.20         5,655,962.40 5,655,962.40
628 Capo Unif Sch Dist - El 1999, Series 2012 GO Refunding Bonds 11,630,000.00         2,065,000.00             2,065,000.00         232,600.00            -                     191,300.00         423,900.00           08/01/22 2,205,000.00        191,300.00            2,396,300.00         4,885,200.00 4,885,200.00

 -                          
606 Centralia Elem - 2002 Bond SR 2003 A (Refunding & Unrefunded) 4,894,987.55           930,000.00                930,000.00            84,000.00              -                     65,400.00           149,400.00           08/01/22 1,005,000.00        65,400.00              1,070,400.00         2,149,800.00 2,149,800.00
6AE Centralia Elem - 2002 Bond SR 2004 A 3,103,555.30           171,208.35                171,208.35            329,416.65            -                     35,625.00           365,041.65           08/01/22 169,892.80           355,732.20            525,625.00            1,061,875.00 1,061,875.00
6EA Centralia Elem - 2016 Bond SR 2017A 20,950,000.00         460,000.00                460,000.00            390,950.00            -                     381,750.00         772,700.00           08/01/22 535,000.00           381,750.00            916,750.00            2,149,450.00 2,149,450.00
6FE Centralia Elem - 2016 Bond SR 2020B 11,000,000.00         -                            -                         151,768.75            -                     151,768.75         303,537.50           08/01/22 170,000.00           151,768.75            321,768.75            625,306.25 625,306.25

 -                          
621 Coast CCD - 2002 Bond SR 2003 A (Post-Refunding & Refunding)  2,192,934.40           1,159,594.80             1,159,594.80         6,610,405.20         -                     -                      6,610,405.20        08/01/22 1,033,339.60        6,746,660.40         7,780,000.00         15,550,000.00 15,550,000.00
6AR Coast CCD - 2002 SR 2006 B Unref. & 2013 GO Refunding SR A 104,684,830.80       8,845,000.00             8,845,000.00         1,395,625.00         -                     1,174,500.00      2,570,125.00        08/01/22 10,305,000.00      1,174,500.00         11,479,500.00       22,894,625.00 22,894,625.00
6AS Coast CCD - (2002 SR 2006 C) 2020 GO Refunding 211,770,000.00       2,070,000.00             2,070,000.00         2,218,154.80         -                     2,215,267.15      4,433,421.95        08/01/22 710,000.00           2,215,267.15         2,925,267.15         9,428,689.10 9,428,689.10
6CW Coast CCD (2012 GO SR 2013A & B) 2019 GO Refunding & Unref. 161,215,000.00       4,340,000.00             4,340,000.00         2,264,790.90         -                     2,195,918.70      4,460,709.60        08/01/22 4,800,000.00        2,195,918.70         6,995,918.70         15,796,628.30 15,796,628.30
6DL Coast CCD 2012 GO Series 2016C 10,815,000.00         3,400,000.00             3,400,000.00         96,075.13              -                     69,623.13           165,698.26           08/01/22 3,600,000.00        69,623.13              3,669,623.13         7,235,321.39 7,235,321.39
6DS Coast CCD 2012 GO Series 2017D 278,250,000.00       -                            -                         6,420,500.00         -                     6,420,500.00      12,841,000.00      08/01/22 -                         6,420,500.00         6,420,500.00         19,261,500.00 19,261,500.00
6DT Coast CCD 2012 GO Series 2017E - Paid Off 08/01/2019 -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6EY Coast CCD 2012 GO Series 2019F 167,996,252.70       1,245,000.00             1,245,000.00         1,489,425.00         -                     1,470,750.00      2,960,175.00        08/01/22 2,715,000.00        1,470,750.00         4,185,750.00         8,390,925.00 1,056,239.78      9,447,164.78

 -                          
6CB Cypress Elem Sch Dist - 2008 El, Ser B-1 & B-2 21,648,981.55         725,294.55                725,294.55            428,204.20            -                     185,188.75         613,392.95           08/01/22 757,217.75           462,971.00            1,220,188.75         2,558,876.25 2,558,876.25
6BE Cypress Elem Sch Dist - (2008A) 2015 GO Refunding & Unrefunded 13,059,051.75         755,000.00                755,000.00            233,750.00            -                     218,650.00         452,400.00           08/01/22 855,000.00           218,650.00            1,073,650.00         2,281,050.00 2,281,050.00

 -                          
6DW Fountain Valley Sch Dist El 2016 SR 2017 17,460,000.00         -                            -                         316,290.63            -                     316,290.63         632,581.26           08/01/22 -                         316,290.63            316,290.63            948,871.89 948,871.89
6EP Fountain Valley Sch Dist El 2016 SR 2019 34,405,000.00         750,000.00                750,000.00            626,981.25            -                     608,231.25         1,235,212.50        08/01/22 -                         608,231.25            608,231.25            2,593,443.75 2,593,443.75
6FN Fountain Valley Sch Dist El 2016 SR 2021 7,000,000.00           -                            -                         -                         -                     156,671.09         156,671.09           08/01/22 695,000.00           101,078.13            796,078.13            952,749.22 952,749.22

 -                          
609 Fullerton Elem Sch - 2002 Bond SR 2002 A (O/S) & 2018 Refunding 15,223,270.45         1,354,698.55             1,354,698.55         2,284,383.20         -                     176,550.00         2,460,933.20        08/01/22 1,332,801.90        2,443,748.10         3,776,550.00         7,592,181.75 7,592,181.75
6AL Fullerton Elem Sch - 2002 Bond SR 2005 B (2014 Refunding) 3,680,000.00           545,000.00                545,000.00            69,650.00              -                     56,025.00           125,675.00           08/01/22 575,000.00           56,025.00              631,025.00            1,301,700.00 1,301,700.00

 -                          
630 Fullerton High Sch Dist - 2002 Bond SR 2002 A (Unrefunded & 2010 Refun 15,040,000.00         1,880,000.00             1,880,000.00         376,000.00            -                     329,000.00         705,000.00           08/01/22 1,850,000.00        329,000.00            2,179,000.00         4,764,000.00 4,764,000.00
6AF Fullerton High Sch Dist - 2002 Bond SR 2005 B (Current & Split) 19,250,000.00         1,020,000.00             1,020,000.00         158,063.17            -                     248,920.00         406,983.17           08/01/22 1,145,000.00        248,920.00            1,393,920.00         2,820,903.17 2,820,903.17
6DH Fullerton High Sch Dist - GOB El 2014, SR 2015A 35,010,000.00         1,140,000.00             1,140,000.00         672,215.63            -                     643,715.63         1,315,931.26        08/01/22 1,195,000.00        643,715.63            1,838,715.63         4,294,646.89 4,294,646.89
6DV Fullerton High Sch Dist - GOB El 2014, SR B 2017 32,945,000.00         715,000.00                715,000.00            640,840.63            -                     622,965.63         1,263,806.26        08/01/22 170,000.00           622,965.63            792,965.63            2,771,771.89 2,771,771.89
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6EE Fullerton High Sch Dist - GOB El 2014, SR C 2018 46,500,000.00         700,000.00                700,000.00            943,100.00            -                     925,600.00         1,868,700.00        08/01/22 50,000.00             925,600.00            975,600.00            3,544,300.00 3,544,300.00
6EN Fullerton High Sch Dist - GOB El 2014, SR D 2019 20,820,000.00         200,000.00                200,000.00            464,631.25            -                     459,131.25         923,762.50           08/01/22 20,000.00             459,131.25            479,131.25            1,602,893.75 1,602,893.75
6FB Fullerton High Sch Dist - GOB El 2014, SR E 2020 23,500,000.00         -                            -                         364,265.63            -                     364,265.63         728,531.26           08/01/22 360,000.00           364,265.63            724,265.63            1,452,796.89 148,222.99         1,601,019.88

 -                          
6BN Garden Grove Unified - 2010 Bond Series A 656,550.00              656,550.00                656,550.00            1,593,450.00         -                     -                      1,593,450.00         -                         -                          -                          2,250,000.00 2,250,000.00
6BR Garden Grove Unified - 2010 Bond Series B 114,445,000.00       -                            -                         3,217,135.00         -                     3,217,135.00      6,434,270.00        08/01/22 1,290,000.00        3,217,135.00         4,507,135.00         10,941,405.00 10,941,405.00
6CY Garden Grove Unified - 2010 Bond Series C 130,935,000.00       1,370,000.00             1,370,000.00         1,920,189.83         -                     1,905,486.70      3,825,676.53        08/01/22 2,670,000.00        1,905,486.70         4,575,486.70         9,771,163.23 9,771,163.23
6DR Garden Grove Unified - 2016 Bond Series 2017 72,200,000.00         2,300,000.00             2,300,000.00         1,445,081.25         -                     1,387,581.25      2,832,662.50        08/01/22 2,625,000.00        1,387,581.25         4,012,581.25         9,145,243.75 9,145,243.75
6EQ Garden Grove USD, GOB El 2016, SR 2019 75,000,000.00         2,490,000.00             2,490,000.00         1,477,628.13         -                     1,412,265.63      2,889,893.76        08/01/22 -                         1,412,265.63         1,412,265.63         6,792,159.39 6,792,159.39
6FK Garden Grove USD, GOB El 2016, SR 2021 70,000,000.00         -                            -                         591,754.58            -                     995,475.00         1,587,229.58        08/01/22 1,000,000.00        995,475.00            1,995,475.00         3,582,704.58 3,582,704.58

 -                          
6AP Hunt Beach City Sch Dist - 2002 Bond 2005 (Refunding) 535,000.00              535,000.00                535,000.00            10,400.00              -                     -                      10,400.00              -                         -                          -                          545,400.00 545,400.00
610 Hunt Beach City Sch Dist - 2002 Bond SR 2003 A 1,678,939.05           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
611 Hunt Beach City Sch Dist - 2002 SR 2002 A 930,023.10              -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6DU Hunt Beach City Sch Dist - 2016 SR A 41,070,000.00         -                            -                         814,440.63            -                     814,440.63         1,628,881.26        08/01/22 -                         814,440.63            814,440.63            2,443,321.89 2,443,321.89
6EM Hunt Beach City Sch Dist - 2016 SR B 40,000,000.00         -                            -                         773,800.00            -                     773,800.00         1,547,600.00        08/01/22 -                         773,800.00            773,800.00            2,321,400.00 2,321,400.00
6FA Hunt Beach City Sch Dist - 2016 SR C 69,850,000.00         1,890,000.00              1,890,000.00          994,350.00            -                       956,550.00         1,950,900.00         08/01/22 980,000.00           956,550.00            1,936,550.00         5,777,450.00 5,777,450.00

 -                          
6AD Huntington Beach High - 2004 Bond SR 2004 134,555,074.30       10,800,000.00           10,800,000.00       937,350.63            -                     1,178,432.00      2,115,782.63        08/01/22 12,490,000.00      1,178,432.00         13,668,432.00       26,584,214.63 26,584,214.63
6AM Huntington Beach High - 2004 Bond SR 2005 10,713,720.00         -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6AT Huntington Beach High - 2004 Bond SR 2007 29,316,203.50         130,000.00                70,000.00              178,401.25            60,000.00          177,368.75         355,770.00           08/01/22 70,000.00             176,483.75            246,483.75            732,253.75 732,253.75

-                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                          
6DN Irvine USD SFID#1, El 2016 SR 2016A 79,145,000.00         2,920,000.00             2,920,000.00         1,480,246.88         -                     1,407,246.88      2,887,493.76        09/01/22 3,240,000.00        1,407,246.88         4,647,246.88         10,454,740.64 10,454,740.64
6EH Irvine USD SFID#1, El 2016 SR 2018B 39,150,000.00         1,450,000.00             1,450,000.00         840,162.50            -                     796,662.50         1,636,825.00        09/01/22 -                         796,662.50            796,662.50            3,883,487.50 3,883,487.50
6FI Irvine USD SFID#1, El 2016 SR 2021C 45,000,000.00         -                            -                         507,630.00            -                     634,537.50         1,142,167.50        09/01/22 500,000.00           634,537.50            1,134,537.50         2,276,705.00 2,276,705.00

 -                          
613 La Habra City Sch Dist - 2000 Bond SR 2001 A 249,653.65              48,736.60                  48,736.60              171,263.40            -                     -                      171,263.40           08/01/22 47,193.70             182,806.30            230,000.00            450,000.00 450,000.00
614 La Habra City Sch Dist - 2000 Bond SR 2002 A 1,659,769.20           112,428.80                112,428.80            207,571.20            -                     -                      207,571.20           08/01/22 111,071.20           228,928.80            340,000.00            660,000.00 660,000.00
612 La Habra City Sch Dist - 2000 Bond SR 2005/2015 (Post-refunding & Refun 1,726,713.00           805,000.00                805,000.00            20,125.00              -                     -                      20,125.00             08/01/22 248,027.00           1,051,973.00         1,300,000.00         2,125,125.00 2,125,125.00
6CT La Habra City Sch Dist - 2012 Series A 8,850,000.00           20,000.00                  20,000.00              141,058.33            -                     140,658.33         281,716.66           08/01/22 30,000.00             140,658.33            170,658.33            472,374.99 472,374.99
6DE La Habra City Sch Dist - 2012 El, 2015 Series B 3,650,000.00           -                            -                         73,178.13              -                     73,178.13           146,356.26           08/01/22 -                         73,178.13              73,178.13              219,534.39 219,534.39
6DQ La Habra City Sch Dist - 2012 Series 2017C 3,235,000.00           470,000.00                470,000.00            62,790.63              -                     53,390.63           116,181.26           08/01/22 85,000.00             53,390.63              138,390.63            724,571.89 724,571.89
6EK La Habra City Sch Dist - 2012 Series 2018D 5,205,000.00           -                            -                         111,456.25            -                     111,456.25         222,912.50           08/01/22 -                         111,456.25            111,456.25            334,368.75 334,368.75
6FJ La Habra City Sch Dist - 2012 Series 2021E 11,855,000.00         -                            -                         110,329.98            -                     175,746.88         286,076.86           08/01/22 410,000.00           175,746.88            585,746.88            871,823.74 125,771.11         997,594.85

 -                          
634 Laguna Beach Unif - 2001 Bond SR 2001 -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
632 Laguna Beach Unif - 2001 Bond SR 2003 -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6BM Laguna Beach Unif - 2001 Bond SR 2010 (Refunding) 15,920,000.00         1,885,000.00             1,885,000.00         289,625.00            -                     270,775.00         560,400.00           08/01/22 1,985,000.00        270,775.00            2,255,775.00         4,701,175.00 4,701,175.00

 
6BX Los Alamitos SFID #1 2008, Series D 19,000,000.00         -                            -                         588,050.00            -                     588,050.00         1,176,100.00        08/01/22 -                         588,050.00            588,050.00            1,764,150.00 1,498,000.00      3,262,150.00
6BC Los Alamitos Unit Sch Dist - SFID#1 2008 El SR 2009 23,935,000.00         870,000.00                870,000.00            532,012.50            -                     510,262.50         1,042,275.00        08/01/22 1,070,000.00        510,262.50            1,580,262.50         3,492,537.50 3,492,537.50
6BP Los Alamitos Unit Sch Dist - SFID#1 2008 El SR 2010B 2,000,031.75           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6BQ Los Alamitos Unit Sch Dist - SFID#1 2008 El SR 2010C 2,000,000.00           -                            -                         62,100.00              -                     62,100.00           124,200.00           08/01/22 -                         62,100.00              62,100.00              186,300.00 186,300.00
6CX Los Alamitos SFID #1 2008, Series E (Unrefunded/Refunding) 59,015,195.65         310,000.00                310,000.00            542,773.63            -                     537,256.13         1,080,029.76        08/01/22 365,000.00           537,256.13            902,256.13            2,292,285.89 2,292,285.89
6ES Los Alamitos USD - 2018 El Measure G Series A 35,025,000.00         1,940,000.00             1,940,000.00         626,175.00            -                     577,675.00         1,203,850.00        08/01/22 60,000.00             577,675.00            637,675.00            3,781,525.00 3,781,525.00
6ET Los Alamitos USD - 2008 El Measure K Series F 12,230,000.00         250,000.00                250,000.00            217,300.00            -                     211,050.00         428,350.00           08/01/22 300,000.00           211,050.00            511,050.00            1,189,400.00 1,189,400.00
6FC Los Alamitos USD - 2008 El Measure K Series G 8,500,000.00           -                            -                         116,875.00            -                     116,875.00         233,750.00           08/01/22 -                         116,875.00            116,875.00            350,625.00 350,625.00
6FD Los Alamitos USD - 2018 El Measure G Series B 39,500,000.00         -                            -                         519,050.00            -                     519,050.00         1,038,100.00        08/01/22 1,200,000.00        519,050.00            1,719,050.00         2,757,150.00 2,757,150.00

 -                          
6FM Lowell Joint SD - 2018 Election, Series 2019 12,700,000.00         960,000.00                960,000.00            227,543.75            -                     203,543.75         431,087.50           08/01/22 -                         203,543.75            203,543.75            1,594,631.25 1,594,631.25
6FP Lowell Joint SD - 2018 Election, Series 2020 34,000,000.00         -                            -                         527,600.00            -                     527,600.00         1,055,200.00        08/01/22 700,000.00           527,600.00            1,227,600.00         2,282,800.00 2,282,800.00

 -                          
6AK Magnolia Elem Sch Dist - 2000 Bond 2005 (Refunding) 4,885,000.00           370,000.00                370,000.00            103,856.25            -                     94,606.25           198,462.50           08/01/22 395,000.00           94,606.25              489,606.25            1,058,068.75 1,058,068.75
616 Magnolia Elem Sch Dist - 2000 Bond SR 2000 A -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
617 Magnolia Elem Sch Dist - 2000 Bond SR 2001 B -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6CC Magnolia SD GO Bond, 2010 Election, Ser 2011 6,013,304.85           170,000.00                170,000.00            74,723.75              -                     71,748.75           146,472.50           08/01/22 205,000.00           71,748.75              276,748.75            593,221.25 593,221.25
6CU Magnolia SD GO Bond, 2010 Election, Ser 2013 3,450,000.00           65,000.00                  65,000.00              62,135.63              -                     60,835.63           122,971.26           08/01/22 80,000.00             60,835.63              140,835.63            328,806.89 328,806.89
6DJ Magnolia SD, GOB El 2010, Series 2016 5,835,000.00           80,000.00                  80,000.00              98,100.00              -                     96,500.00           194,600.00           08/01/22 90,000.00             96,500.00              186,500.00            461,100.00 461,100.00

 -                          
636 Newport Mesa Unif - 2000 Bond SR 2001 A -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6AU Newport Mesa Unif Sch Dist - 2005 Bond SR 2007 37,798,988.15         2,351,068.80             2,351,068.80         2,088,931.20         -                     -                      2,088,931.20        08/01/22 2,443,512.30        2,391,487.70         4,835,000.00         9,275,000.00 9,275,000.00
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COUNTY OF ORANGE - SCHOOL BOND BUDGETS
SCHEDULE OF BOND DEBT SERVICE AMORTIZATION AND CALCULATION OF SECURED/UNSECURED TAX REQUIREMENTS
FY 2021/2022
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2021/2022

Fund Bond Name
Bonds Payable as 

of 6/30/2021
Budgeted Year Bond 

Payment Principal Interest Principal Interest Total Interest
Date Reserve 

Required Reserve Principal Reserve Interest
Total Reserve 

Amount 
Additional 

Reserve/Reduction
Total 

Requirements
Debt Service 
Fund Credit

Deposit to 
Sinking Fund

Restricted 
Reserve / 

Refund Escrow

Preliminary Total 
Before Adjustment

Jul 1, 2022 - Dec 31, 2022Jan 1, 2022 - Jun 30, 2022Jul 1, 2021 - Dec 31, 2021

6CD Newport Mesa USD - El 2005, Ser 2011 (Unrefunded & Refunding) 142,486,652.70       506,731.35                506,731.35            1,187,768.65         -                     1,144,627.50      2,332,396.15        08/01/22 -                         1,144,627.50         1,144,627.50         3,983,755.00 3,983,755.00
6BS Newport Mesa USD GO Refunding Bond (2000 Bond SR 2010) - Unrefunde   32,960,000.00         5,035,000.00             5,035,000.00         824,000.00            -                     698,125.00         1,522,125.00        08/01/22 5,515,000.00        698,125.00            6,213,125.00         12,770,250.00 12,770,250.00
619 Newport-Mesa - Ref SR 2010 (2000 SR 2003)-Pend Fund Closure -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6DZ Newport-Mesa Unif Sch Dist - El 2005, SR 2017 27,430,000.00         -                            -                         485,050.00            -                     485,050.00         970,100.00           08/01/22 70,000.00             485,050.00            555,050.00            1,525,150.00 1,525,150.00

 -                          
6AJ North OC Comm College - 2002 Bond 2005 (Refunding) 42,795,000.00         14,425,000.00           14,425,000.00       537,831.70            -                     364,587.45         902,419.15           08/01/22 15,465,000.00      364,587.45            15,829,587.45       31,157,006.60 31,157,006.60
625 North OC Comm College - 2002 Bond SR 2002 A -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
618 North OC Comm College - 2002 Bond SR 2003 B 33,439,001.05         3,439,961.70             3,439,961.70         4,995,038.30         -                     -                      4,995,038.30        08/01/22 3,344,535.80        5,395,464.20         8,740,000.00         17,175,000.00 17,175,000.00
6DG North OC Comm College - 2014 Bond Sr 2016A 36,510,000.00         665,000.00                665,000.00            617,343.75            -                     607,368.75         1,224,712.50        08/01/22 745,000.00           607,368.75            1,352,368.75         -                                   3,242,081.25 3,242,081.25
6EU North OC Comm College - 2014 Bond Sr 2019B 132,860,000.00       17,735,000.00           17,735,000.00       2,445,193.75         -                     2,090,493.75      4,535,687.50        08/01/22 14,870,000.00      2,090,493.75         16,960,493.75       39,231,181.25 39,231,181.25

 -                          
6DX Ocean View SD - El 2016 SR A Bonds 35,480,000.00         1,100,000.00             1,100,000.00         694,650.00            -                     667,150.00         1,361,800.00        08/01/22 1,255,000.00        667,150.00            1,922,150.00         4,383,950.00 4,383,950.00
6EZ Ocean View SD - El 2016 SR B Bonds 42,000,000.00         1,750,000.00             1,750,000.00         687,196.88            -                     634,696.88         1,321,893.76        08/01/22 1,400,000.00        634,696.88            2,034,696.88         5,106,590.64 5,106,590.64

 
6EG Orange USD - El 2016 SR 2018 177,865,000.00       -                            -                         3,458,312.50         -                     3,458,312.50      6,916,625.00        08/01/22 -                         3,458,312.50         3,458,312.50         10,374,937.50 10,374,937.50

 
637 Placentia-Yorba Linda Unif - 2002 Bond 2006 (Post-Refunding @ 7/18/07 & 6,640,164.54           1,823,876.88             1,690,172.62         2,465,377.38         133,704.26        204,683.24         2,670,060.62        08/01/22 1,682,554.78        2,700,832.72         4,383,387.50         8,877,325.00 8,877,325.00
639 Placentia-Yorba Linda Unif - 2002 Bond SR 2004 B 964,744.00              -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6AG Placentia-Yorba Linda Unif - 2002 Bond SR 2005 C 779,610.15              -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6BL Placentia-Yorba Linda Unif - 2008 Bond Series Q 25,000,000.00         -                            -                         682,950.00            -                     682,950.00         1,365,900.00        08/01/22 17,000,000.00      682,950.00            17,682,950.00       (17,000,000.00)                2,048,850.00 2,200,000.00      4,248,850.00
6BA Placentia-Yorba Linda Unif - 2015 GO Refunding Bonds 41,890,000.00         2,605,000.00             2,605,000.00         948,500.00            -                     883,375.00         1,831,875.00        08/01/22 2,960,000.00        883,375.00            3,843,375.00         8,280,250.00 8,280,250.00

6BG
Placentia-Yorba Linda Unif - 2008 Bond SR 2008 C (2019 Refunding) and 
2008 Bond SR 2008 B 76,124,200.00         -                            -                         493,400.00            -                     1,721,839.72      2,215,239.72        08/01/22 500,000.00           1,324,675.00         1,824,675.00         4,039,914.72 4,039,914.72

6BY Placentia-Yorba USD GO, 2008 Election, ser D 22,128,918.25         -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                        08/01/22 -                         -                          -                          -                                   0.00 0.00
6BZ Placentia-Yorba USD GO, 2008 Election, ser E 12,725,000.00         4,000,000.00             4,000,000.00         343,575.00            -                     235,575.00         579,150.00           08/01/22 -                         235,575.00            235,575.00            (4,000,000.00)                  814,725.00 1,240,000.00      2,054,725.00
6CS Placentia-Yorba USD GO, 2012 Election, Ser 2013 (Refunding) 54,015,000.00         3,275,000.00             3,275,000.00         247,006.88            -                     386,631.43         633,638.31           08/01/22 1,550,000.00        386,631.43            1,936,631.43         5,845,269.74 5,845,269.74

 
6CN Rancho Santiago CCD -  2020 Series A-1 Refunding (partially refund 2012              103,365,000.00       6,640,000.00             6,640,000.00         541,386.58            -                     453,578.33         994,964.91           09/01/22 7,010,000.00        453,578.33            7,463,578.33         15,098,543.24 15,098,543.24
6AV Rancho Santiago CCD - Dist 2002 Bond Series C (2013 Refunding)(2020 G   53,874,328.55         5,170,000.00             5,170,000.00         385,100.00            -                     281,700.00         666,800.00           09/01/22 2,545,000.00        281,700.00            2,826,700.00         8,663,500.00 8,663,500.00
623 Rancho Santiago CCD - 2002 Bond SR 2003 A (Post-Refunding & Refundi 19,460,000.00         6,705,000.00             6,705,000.00         504,987.50            -                     328,981.25         833,968.75           09/01/22 10,070,000.00      328,981.25            10,398,981.25       17,937,950.00 17,937,950.00
6AC Rancho Santiago CCD - Dist 2002 Bond SR 2005 B 39,176,790.55         588,392.00                588,392.00            1,855,133.00         -                     923,525.00         2,778,658.00        09/01/22 608,440.95           1,980,084.05         2,588,525.00         5,955,575.00 5,955,575.00
6DC Rancho Santiago CCD - SFID #1 2020 Series A-2 (Refunding&Unrefunded 57,665,000.00         1,570,000.00             1,570,000.00         489,552.33            -                     479,484.08         969,036.41           08/01/22 1,260,000.00        479,484.08            1,739,484.08         4,278,520.49 4,278,520.49
6EB Rancho Santiago CCD - El 2012, 2018 SR B 53,595,000.00         995,000.00                995,000.00            1,046,400.00         -                     1,021,525.00      2,067,925.00        08/01/22 880,000.00           1,021,525.00         1,901,525.00         4,964,450.00 4,964,450.00
6EV Rancho Santiago CCD - El 2012, 2019 SR C 56,115,000.00         2,685,000.00             2,685,000.00         938,275.00            -                     884,575.00         1,822,850.00        08/01/22 2,760,000.00        884,575.00            3,644,575.00         8,152,425.00 8,152,425.00

 
6AB Saddleback Valley Unif - 2004 Bond SR 2004 A  18,490,000.00         3,970,000.00             3,970,000.00         462,250.00            -                     363,000.00         825,250.00           08/01/22 4,385,000.00        363,000.00            4,748,000.00         9,543,250.00 9,543,250.00
6AW Saddleback Valley Unif - 2004 Bond SR 2007 A 26,845,000.00         2,240,000.00             2,240,000.00         505,800.00            -                     461,000.00         966,800.00           08/01/22 2,330,000.00        461,000.00            2,791,000.00         5,997,800.00 5,997,800.00
6CZ Saddleback Valley Unif - 2004 Bond SR 2013A 45,900,000.00         1,240,000.00             1,240,000.00         565,416.25            -                     547,725.00         1,113,141.25        08/01/22 1,335,000.00        547,725.00            1,882,725.00         4,235,866.25 4,235,866.25
6DK Saddleback Valley Unif - 2004 Bond SR 2016A 8,630,000.00           375,000.00                375,000.00            117,500.00            -                     110,000.00         227,500.00           08/01/22 445,000.00           110,000.00            555,000.00            1,157,500.00 1,157,500.00

 
627 Santa Ana Unif - 1999 Bond  SR 2002 B 14,135,809.05         1,322,499.20             1,322,499.20         2,197,500.80         -                     -                      2,197,500.80        08/01/22 1,231,225.60        2,288,774.40         3,520,000.00         7,040,000.00 7,040,000.00
626 Santa Ana Unif - 1999 Bond SR 2002 A (2012 GO Refunding) 17,510,000.00         265,000.00                265,000.00            263,757.50            -                     260,975.00         524,732.50           08/01/22 275,000.00           260,975.00            535,975.00            1,325,707.50 1,325,707.50
641 Santa Ana Unif - 1999 Bond SR 2009 (Refunding) 23,820,000.00         2,210,000.00             2,210,000.00         560,975.00            -                     516,775.00         1,077,750.00        08/01/22 2,300,000.00        516,775.00            2,816,775.00         6,104,525.00 6,104,525.00
6BB Santa Ana Unif - 2008 Bond SR 2008 A 69,033,141.00         1,207,446.00             1,207,446.00         4,232,754.00         -                     1,526,000.00      5,758,754.00        08/01/22 1,194,520.00        4,551,480.00         5,746,000.00         12,712,200.00 12,712,200.00
6BJ Santa Ana Unified SD, El 2008 Series B 34,861,114.25         -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6BI Santa Ana Unified SD, El 2008 Series C 19,240,000.00         -                            -                         191,438.00            -                     191,438.00         382,876.00           09/01/22 -                         191,438.00            191,438.00            574,314.00 1,185,128.00      1,759,442.00
6BT Santa Ana USD-2008 Bond Sr D - Paid off 8/1/2020 -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6BU Santa Ana USD-2008 Bond Sr E 19,775,000.00         -                            -                         694,537.50            -                     694,537.50         1,389,075.00        08/01/22 -                         694,537.50            694,537.50            2,083,612.50 2,083,612.50
6BV Santa Ana USD-2008 Bond Sr F 17,535,000.00         -                            -                         565,503.75            -                     565,503.75         1,131,007.50        08/01/22 -                         565,503.75            565,503.75            1,696,511.25 1,995,000.00      3,691,511.25
6BW Santa Ana USD-2010 GO Refunding 2,770,000.00           1,350,000.00             1,350,000.00         69,250.00              -                     35,500.00           104,750.00           08/01/22 1,420,000.00        35,500.00              1,455,500.00         2,910,250.00 2,910,250.00
6ER Santa Ana USD-2018 Bond Sr A 52,900,000.00         6,300,000.00             6,300,000.00         1,043,900.00         -                     917,900.00         1,961,800.00        08/01/22 -                         917,900.00            917,900.00            9,179,700.00 9,179,700.00
6FH Santa Ana USD-2018 Bond Sr B 80,000,000.00         -                            -                         1,212,028.47         -                     1,148,237.50      2,360,265.97        08/01/22 5,000,000.00        1,148,237.50         6,148,237.50         8,508,503.47 256,994.93         8,765,498.40

 
6BF Savanna Sch Dist - Refunding GO 2008 El SR A 5,989,721.45           440,000.00                205,000.00            66,987.50              235,000.00        64,599.25           131,586.75           08/01/22 230,000.00           61,861.50              291,861.50            863,448.25 863,448.25
6CM Savanna Unif Sch Dist - GO 2008 El SR B 7,199,251.95           120,454.25                120,454.25            54,545.75              -                     -                      54,545.75             08/01/22 97,202.10             92,797.90              190,000.00            -                                   365,000.00 365,000.00
6CP Savanna Unif Sch Dist - GO 2012 El SR A 27,543,945.40         740,000.00                740,000.00            227,057.16            -                     217,286.14         444,343.30           08/01/22 610,000.00           217,286.14            827,286.14            2,011,629.44 2,011,629.44

 
6AN Tustin Unif - SFID 2002 SR 2006B (Post-Ref& Ref)-Pend Fund Closure -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6AX Tustin Unif - SFID 2002-1 Bond SR 2008 C 21,110,000.00         1,615,000.00             180,000.00            277,586.90            1,435,000.00     295,270.43         572,857.33           12/01/22 300,000.00           259,395.43            559,395.43            2,747,252.76 2,747,252.76
633 Tustin Unif - SFID 2002-1 Bond SR A 2003 (Remaining) -                           -                            -                         -                         -                     -                      -                         -                         -                          -                          0.00 0.00
6BK Tustin Unif - SFID 2008-1 Series A & Sub-Series A-1 11,870,000.00         -                            -                         264,925.00            -                     264,925.00         529,850.00           08/01/22 -                         264,925.00            264,925.00            794,775.00 794,775.00
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6BD Tustin Unif Sch Dist - SFID 2002-01 2002 El Bond SR D 25,400,925.00         860,925.00                860,925.00            1,752,525.00         -                     580,350.00         2,332,875.00        08/01/22 1,925,000.00        580,350.00            2,505,350.00         -                                   5,699,150.00 (379,875.00)        5,319,275.00
6CE Tustin USD - El 2008, Ser B 26,685,000.00         1,610,000.00             1,610,000.00         619,525.00            -                     579,275.00         1,198,800.00        08/01/22 1,645,000.00        579,275.00            2,224,275.00         5,033,075.00 5,033,075.00
6CQ Tustin USD - SFID 2008-1 El 2008, Series C 25,500,000.00         895,000.00                895,000.00            203,878.03            -                     238,580.53         442,458.56           08/01/22 1,030,000.00        238,580.53            1,268,580.53         2,606,039.09 2,606,039.09
6CV Tustin USD - SFID 2012-1 El 2012, Series A 23,845,000.00         740,000.00                740,000.00            185,654.46            -                     212,547.68         398,202.14           08/01/22 915,000.00           212,547.68            1,127,547.68         2,265,749.82 2,265,749.82
6DD Tustin USD SFID 2008-1, GOB El 2008, Series D-2015 18,140,000.00         350,000.00                350,000.00            316,150.00            -                     307,400.00         623,550.00           08/01/22 390,000.00           307,400.00            697,400.00            1,670,950.00 1,670,950.00
6EC Tustin USD - El 2012 GOB SR B SFID 2012-1 15,105,000.00         2,615,000.00             2,615,000.00         286,903.13            -                     221,528.13         508,431.26           08/01/22 2,855,000.00        221,528.13            3,076,528.13         6,199,959.39 6,199,959.39

 
6BH Westminster Sch Dist - 2008 Bond SR 2009 28,450,074.80         1,020,918.20             1,020,918.20         1,125,974.30         -                     385,392.50         1,511,366.80        08/01/22 1,015,381.95        1,235,010.55         2,250,392.50         4,782,677.50 4,782,677.50
6CR Westminster Sch Dist - 2008 Bond SR 2013A 19,965,485.30         83,221.60                  83,221.60              136,778.40            -                     -                      136,778.40           08/01/22 99,314.70             195,685.30            295,000.00            515,000.00 515,000.00
6DA Westminster Sch Dist - 2008 Bond SR 2013B 41,648,227.20         278,987.40                278,987.40            850,063.43            -                     759,050.83         1,609,114.26        08/01/22 275,340.00           873,710.83            1,149,050.83         -                                   3,037,152.49 (2,139,958.74)     897,193.75
6DP Westminster Sch Dist - 2016 Bond SR 2017A 14,615,000.00         630,000.00                630,000.00            299,756.25            -                     284,006.25         583,762.50           08/01/22 705,000.00           284,006.25            989,006.25            2,202,768.75 2,202,768.75
6EL Westminster Sch Dist - 2016 Bond SR 2018B 13,325,000.00         55,000.00                  55,000.00              296,325.00            -                     295,225.00         591,550.00           08/01/22 80,000.00             295,225.00            375,225.00            1,021,775.00 1,021,775.00
6FG Westminster Sch Dist - 2016 Bond SR 2020C 14,880,000.00         -                            -                         221,525.00            -                     221,525.00         443,050.00           08/01/22 -                         221,525.00            221,525.00            664,575.00 664,575.00

5,323,792,548.24    208,535,902.18         206,672,197.92     115,295,598.28     1,863,704.26     80,761,010.65    196,056,608.93    221,124,917.28   114,666,129.40    335,791,046.68    (21,000,000.00)                719,383,557.79      -                     8,118,128.00      (932,604.93)        726,569,080.86     

Legend:
[1-12]

[11 -13]
[13]
[14]

[15]
[20]
[21]
[22]

[23]

Refer to memo or school bond procedures for including additional reserve for new bond funds in the 1st year of the debt service repayment term or bonds that will mature in the budgeted year or capitalization bonds with no payment in the next 10+ years.  
Total Requirements equals Column 4 + Column 9 + Column 13 + Column 14.

Total Reserve Amount equals Column 11 + Column 12

From School Bond Debt Service Schedule (see w/p B-1 ~ B-xx) Confirmations received from school districts
For each bond issue, the regular reserve for each fiscal year is composed of the bond interest and redemption payments made during the first six months of the following budgeted fiscal year. 

6BL and 6BZ Placentia-Yorba Linda - in Col. 14 reduce by $17,000,000 (6BL) & $4,000,000 (6BZ). Amount is not removed from the source database in order to provide transparency of when the principal is due at maturity. The County levies in Fund 
6BL / 6BZ according to the sinking fund schedule. From Fund 6BL / 6BZ, the County makes annual deposit to the respective Sinking Fund (Fund 6CJ / 6CH) in amounts sufficient to pay the principal of the bond when due at maturity. Thus, reduce by 
$17,000.000 (6BL)& $4,000,000 (6BZ) to avoid double levying, as amounts have been levied according to the sinking fund schedule. 

Debt service fund is a credit towards debt service payments, see debt service schedule. Usually new bonds would have this credit for the first payments. 
Sinking fund requirements are requirements set aside for anticipation of high principal payment(s) in upcoming years. See sinking fund schedule.  
Restricted reserve amount  represents the accumulated tax collection collected for bond funds to cover for bonds with a high intial debt service payment and bonds with sinking fund requirements.  
Restricted reserve amount also represents the debt service fund credits that are for 02/01/2023 and onwards, since we are levying for FY 21-22, July 1, 2021 through Dec 31, 2022.
Rather than Debt Service Fund Credit column, Restricted Reserve column is more appropriate as the Debt Service Fund/Capitalized Interest is 'reserved' for future use for 02/01/2023 and beyond.
Equals Column 15 + Column 16 + Column 17 - Column 18  - Column 19 - Column 20 + Column 21 + Column 22
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Column [22] Restricted Reserve / Refund Escrow

Adds back the debt service fund/capitalized interest if the payment is reserved for future use, February 1, 2023 and beyond.
Rather than the Debt Service Fund Credit column, Restricted Reserve column is more appropriate as the Debt Service Fund/Capitalized Interest is 'reserved' for future use for 02/01/2023 and beyond.
Please note that Column [23], Preliminary Total Before Adjustment, may not reflect the correct tax requirement amount. The reason is the grand total debt service/capitalized interest fund is part of the cash balance, 
of which the cash balance is not reflected on this school bond worksheet, and it will reduce the tax requirement amount.   
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